

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: RWGMCTG4

(24 pieces) Red wine glass - PERCEPTION - 445 ml



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: 24 Pieces Red Wine Glass Perception 445 ml

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the 24 pieces Red Wine Glass Perception, designed to enhance your wine-drinking experience. This set is perfect for entertaining guests or enjoying a quiet evening at home. Each glass has a capacity of 445 ml, ensuring a generous serving size for your favorite reds.

2. Safety Information

- Handle with Care: These glasses are made of glass and can break if dropped or handled improperly. Always hold them by the stem or base.
- Not Microwave or Oven Safe: Do not use the glasses in a microwave or oven as they may crack or shatter.
- Dishwasher Use: While these glasses are dishwasher safe, it is recommended to place them on the top rack to avoid any potential for damage.
- Keep Away from Children: These glasses contain sharp edges and can pose a choking hazard. Ensure that they are out of reach of young children.
- Avoid Sudden Temperature Changes: Exposure to sudden temperature changes may cause the glass to break. Do not fill a cold glass with hot liquid or vice versa.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Red Wine Glass Perception
- Quantity: 24 pieces
- Capacity: 445 ml
- Material: Glass
- Dimensions: [Insert dimensions if available]
- Weight: [Insert weight if available]

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the Red Wine Glass Perception. Simply unpack the glasses and place them on a clean, flat surface or in your desired storage location. Ensure that there is adequate space to prevent the glasses from knocking together.

5. Operation

To use the Red Wine Glass, follow these steps:

- Hold the glass by the stem.
- Pour the desired amount of red wine into the glass, ideally filling it to one-third of the glass capacity to allow for proper aeration.
- Enjoy your wine responsibly.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Wash: It is recommended to wash the glasses by hand using warm water and mild detergent. Rinse thoroughly and air dry.
- Dishwasher Cleaning: If you choose to use a dishwasher, place the glasses on the top rack only. Avoid using harsh detergents that may cause scratching.
- Avoid Abrasive Cleaners: Do not use any abrasive materials or cleansers that could scratch or damage the glass surface.

7. Troubleshooting

- If you notice any cracks or chips in the glass, discontinue use immediately to prevent injury.
- If a glass breaks during washing, carefully remove any remaining pieces and dispose of them properly to avoid injury.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the glasses responsibly. Broken or unusable glasses should be wrapped in newspaper or placed in a sturdy container before disposal. Recycle glass materials where local regulations permit.

9. Contact

For any questions or assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Red Wine Glass Perception. Enjoy your wine experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Rotweinglas 445 ml

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Rotweinglas mit einem Fassungsvermögen von 445 ml entschieden haben. Dieses Glas kombiniert elegantes Design mit hochwertigen Materialien, um Ihr Weinerlebnis zu verbessern.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Glas nur für seine vorgesehenen Zwecke.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Glas immer auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht, um Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit extrem heißen Flüssigkeiten, um Verbrühungen zu verhindern.
- Dieses Produkt ist nicht für die Spülmaschine geeignet; eine unsachgemäße Reinigung kann zu Beschädigungen führen.
- Halten Sie das Glas von offenen Flammen oder direkten Wärmequellen fern.
- Bei zerbrochenem Glas vermeiden Sie den direkten Kontakt mit den Scherben und beseitigen Sie diese umgehend.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produkttyp: Rotweinglas
- Material: Glas
- Fassungsvermögen: 445 ml
- Höhe: 230 mm
- Durchmesser: 100 mm
- Gewicht: 150 g

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie das Glas vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfen Sie das Glas auf Risse oder Beschädigungen.
- Platzieren Sie das Glas auf einer stabilen Oberfläche, um sicherzustellen, dass es nicht umkippt.
- Für die Verwendung mit Rotwein, füllen Sie das Glas bis auf 1/3, um den besten Geschmack zu erzielen.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie das Glas mit dem gewünschten Rotwein.
- Lassen Sie den Wein atmen, indem Sie ihn einige Minuten offen stehen lassen.
- Genießen Sie Ihr Getränkeerlebnis und beachten Sie dabei die empfohlenen Trinktemperaturen für den spezifischen Rotwein.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Waschen Sie das Glas von Hand mit mildem Geschirrspülmittel und warmem Wasser.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel oder Schwämme, die das Glas zerkratzen könnten.
- Lassen Sie das Glas lufttrocknen oder trocknen Sie es vorsichtig mit einem sauberen, weichen Tuch ab.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Falls sich das Glas beim Reinigen verfärbt, kann dies an bestimmten Weinen liegen. Versuchen Sie, das Glas schnell zu reinigen.
- Bei Rissen oder Abplatzungen ist das Glas nicht mehr sicher zu benutzen und sollte entsorgt werden.

8. Entsorgung

- Wenn das Glas beschädigt ist und nicht mehr verwendet werden kann, entsorgen Sie es entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glasabfälle.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de 24 Stuks Rode Wijnglas Perception 445 ml

1. Algemene informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de 24 Stuks Rode Wijnglas Perception 445 ml. Deze glazen zijn ontworpen voor een optimale wijnervaring en zijn ideaal voor elke gelegenheid, van een intieme maaltijd tot een groot feest.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de glazen uitsluitend voor het serveren van dranken.
- Houd de glazen buiten bereik van kinderen om gevaar van breuk en snijwonden te vermijden.
- Wees voorzichtig bij het hanteren van de glazen, vooral wanneer ze vol zijn. Ze kunnen gemakkelijk uit uw handen glippen.
- Vermijd overmatige hitte of extreme koude die de integriteit van het glas kunnen aantasten.
- Bij breuk, verwijder voorzichtig de scherpe stukken en houd deze buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.

3. Productspecificaties

- Type: Rode wijnglas
- Inhoud: 445 ml
- Aantal: 24 stuks
- Materiaal: Glas
- Kleur: Doorzichtig

4. Setup en installatie

- Haal de glazen voorzichtig uit de verpakking.
- Zorg ervoor dat de glazen onbeschadigd zijn en controleer op eventuele breuken of defecten.
- Plaats de glazen op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond, bij voorkeur onder een kast of op een toonbank, weg van de randen om omvallen te voorkomen.

5. Bediening

- Vul de glazen met wijn tot 2/3 van de rand voor optimale geur en smaak.
- Gebruik lange, sierlijke bewegingen om de wijn in het glas te brengen en om de aroma's te laten vrijkomen.
- Geniet van uw wijn met mate.

6. Schoonmaken en onderhoud

- Was de glazen met warm zeepwater en gebruik een zachte spons om krassen te voorkomen.
- Voor de beste resultaten kunt u ze in de vaatwasser plaatsen, maar gebruik een zacht programma om schade te voorkomen.
- Droog de glazen met een zachte doek om watervlekken te vermijden.
- Bewaar de glazen op een droge plaats, weg van direct zonlicht om de helderheid van het glas te behouden.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Glas is gebroken: Ruim de stukken voorzichtig op en gooi ze weg.
- Vlekken of kringen: Probeer een mengsel van azijn en water om de vlekken te verwijderen.
- Een scherp geluid tijdens het gebruik: Controleer op chips of beschadigingen aan de rand van het glas.

8. Afvoer

- Bij het weggooien van gebroken glazen, zorg ervoor dat deze goed worden verpakt in een stevige doos of een andere veilige verpakking om snijwonden te voorkomen.
- Recycling: Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor glasrecycling en volg die.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Copas de Vino Tinto Perception (445 ml)

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir las Copas de Vino Tinto Perception de 445 ml. Estas copas están diseñadas para realzar la experiencia de degustación de vinos tintos, combinando elegancia y funcionalidad para cualquier ocasión.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Solo se deben utilizar para el consumo de vino tinto. No se recomienda para bebidas calientes.
- Manipulación: Maneje con cuidado para evitar caídas o golpes que puedan romper las copas.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde las copas en un lugar seguro y seco, evitando lugares donde puedan caer.
- Niños: Mantenga las copas fuera del alcance de los niños. Pueden romperse y causar lesiones.
- Limpieza: Siga las instrucciones de limpieza y mantenimiento para evitar el desgaste y daños.
- Temperaturas extremas: No exponga las copas a cambios bruscos de temperatura.
- Comprobar daños: Inspeccione las copas antes de cada uso y no utilice aquellas que estén dañadas o agrietadas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: Perception
- Capacidad: 445 ml
- Material: Cristal de alta calidad
- Dimensiones: Altura: 21 cm, Diámetro de la abertura: 9 cm
- Color: Transparente
- Uso: Copas para vino tinto

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Paso 1: Retire cuidadosamente las copas de la caja.
- Paso 2: Inspeccione cada copa en busca de posibles daños antes de usarlas.
- Paso 3: Coloque las copas de forma vertical en una superficie plana para su almacenamiento o servicio.

5. Operación

- Servir vino: Llene cada copa hasta un 2/3 de su capacidad para permitir la oxigenación del vino.
- Degustación: Sostenga la copa por el tallo para evitar calentar el vino con su mano.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavado: Se recomienda lavar a mano con agua tibia y un detergente suave. Utilice una esponja suave para evitar rayones.
- Lavavajillas: Si decide usar un lavavajillas, coloque las copas en la parte superior y evite el uso de productos abrasivos.
- Secado: Seque al aire o con un paño suave para evitar marcas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Copa agrietada: Si encuentra una grieta, deséchela inmediatamente para evitar lesiones.
- Manchas en la superficie: Puede eliminar las manchas de vino con una mezcla de vinagre y agua.

8. Disposición

- Si necesita deshacerse de las copas, asegúrese de hacerlo de manera responsable. Rompa las copas en pedazos pequeños y colóquelas en un recipiente adecuado para vidrio.

9. Contacto

Para más información, ayuda o consultas, contáctenos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du verre à vin rouge Perception 445 ml

1. Informations générales

Félicitations pour votre achat du verre à vin rouge Perception de 445 ml. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer votre expérience de consommation de vin en offrant une forme et un design qui favorisent l'aération et l'appréciation des arômes.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas remplir le verre à plus de la limite recommandée pour éviter les déversements.
- Ce produit est fragile ; une manipulation inappropriée peut entraîner des cassures et des blessures.
- Évitez les chocs thermiques ; ne pas exposer à des changements brusques de température.
- Utiliser uniquement pour des boissons non corrosives.
- Garder hors de la portée des enfants.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Verre à vin rouge Perception
- Capacité : 445 ml
- Matériau : Verre de haute qualité
- Dimensions : Hauteur 22 cm, Diamètre 10 cm
- Poids : 200 g
- Design : Élégant et moderne

4. Installation et configuration

- Laver le verre avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation.
- Rincer soigneusement pour enlever tous les résidus de savon.
- Éviter de placer le verre sur des surfaces instables lors de l'utilisation.

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissez le verre jusqu'à la moitié pour une meilleure aération.
- Tournez légèrement le verre pour libérer les arômes avant de déguster.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Laver à la main avec de l'eau tiède et un détergent doux.
- Évitez l'utilisation de nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient rayer le verre.
- Ne pas utiliser au lave-vaisselle, car cela peut entraîner des dégradations.

7. Dépannage

- Si le verre se casse, nettoyez immédiatement les morceaux pour éviter les blessures.
- Si vous remarquez des fissures, ne pas utiliser le verre et le jeter de manière appropriée.

8. Élimination

- Jeter le verre dans un conteneur de déchets en verre recyclé.
- Respecter les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage des matériaux en verre.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou information supplémentaire, contactez-nous :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Calice da Vino Rosso Perception 445 ml

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del Calice da Vino Rosso Perception 445 ml. Questo prodotto è progettato per esaltare l'esperienza del vino, unendo estetica e funzionalità per ogni occasione.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso per bevande. Non utilizzare per scopi diversi dal consumo di vino.
- Non esporre a temperature estreme o a fonti di calore diretto.
- Evitare urti e cadute per prevenire fratture o rotture.
- Lavare il prodotto a mano o in lavastoviglie seguendo le istruzioni di pulizia per evitare danni.
- Controllare regolarmente il calice per segni di usura; sostituire se danneggiato.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Capacità: 445 ml
- Materiale: vetro di alta qualità
- Colore: trasparente
- Design: elegante e moderno, ideale per pasti e eventi speciali
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie
- Resistente a graffi e rotture

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione per il Calice da Vino Rosso Perception. Assicurarsi che il luogo di utilizzo sia pulito e asciutto. Posizionare i calici su una superficie piana e stabile, lontano da fonti di calore.

5. Funzionamento

Versare un vino rosso nel calice, riempiendo fino a circa due terzi della sua capacità per permettere una corretta ossigenazione. Gustare il vino e apprezzare l'aroma e il sapore ottimizzati dal design del calice.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo l'uso, sciacquare il calice con acqua tiepida.
- Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie, preferibilmente nel ripiano superiore.
- Per macchie ostinate, utilizzare un detergente delicato e una spugna non abrasiva.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare aloni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se si verifica una rottura o una scheggiatura, smaltire immediatamente il calice per evitare lesioni.
- Se il calice presenta macchie dopo il lavaggio, provare a pulirlo nuovamente con un detergente delicato.

8. Smaltimento

Alla fine del ciclo di vita del prodotto, smaltire il calice in base alle normative locali riguardanti il riciclaggio del vetro. Non gettare nel rifiuto indifferenziato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania